
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2004 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Abby Higgins (SO) Benet Academy 18:08
2 2 Claire Kissane (SR) Fenwick High School 18:38
3 3 Ashley Fratto (JR) St Viator High School 18:45
4 4 Katie Dunn (FR) Benet Academy 18:46
5 5 Colleen Donovan (JR) Carmel High School 18:53
6 6 Carly Reiger (JR) Carmel High School 18:56
7 7 Jeanine Bentley (JR) Benet Academy 19:14
8 8 Sarah Clark (FR) Benet Academy 19:16
9 9 Cailley Chakeen (SR) Fenwick High School 19:18

10 10 Danielle Smith (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:20
11 11 Ashley Heileinggoetter (JR) Carmel High School 19:25
12 12 Elizabeth Boyle (JR) Fenwick High School 19:26
13 13 Hilary Mitchell (JR) Marist High School 19:32
14 14 Megan Koren (SR) Fenwick High School 19:39
15 15 Sarah Stolz (JR) Carmel High School 19:40
16 16 Kristin Sellers (SO) Benet Academy 19:48
17 17 Jackie Stillman (JR) Marian Catholic High School 19:51
18 18 Mary Kate Jackson (SR) Nazareth Academy 19:52
19 Corie Sanders (SO) Benet Academy 19:53
20 19 Allyson Cataldo (JR) St Viator High School 19:57
21 20 Tricia Doherty (JR) Marist High School 19:58
22 21 Kerry Devitt (JR) Carmel High School 19:59
23 22 Therese Grady (FR) Fenwick High School 20:06
24 23 Katie Stillman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:14
25 Holly Bresnahan (SO) Fenwick High School 20:17
26 24 Lauren Fabbri (FR) St Viator High School 20:27
27 25 Laurenn Jarema (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:35
28 26 Stacy Konow (SO) Marist High School 20:39
29 27 Katrin Kroning (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:41
30 28 Katie Smith (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:44
31 29 Amanda Leone (JR) Marist High School 20:47
32 30 Brittany Fulton (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:48
33 31 Elaine Simpson (JR) St Viator High School 20:50
34 32 Bridget Bentley (JR) Marist High School 20:52
35 33 Christine Novotny (SO) St Viator High School 20:53
36 Maegan Petkus (SR) Carmel High School 20:56
37 Ginny Krawzak (SO) St Viator High School 21:02
38 Hannah Fisher (SO) Benet Academy 21:04
39 Tori Callero (FR) St Viator High School 21:05
40 34 Amy Gegenheimer (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:07
41 35 Elizabeth Biangmano (SO) Providence High School 21:09
42 Mary Austin (FR) Marist High School 21:12
43 Mia Haugen (SR) Carmel High School 21:14
44 36 Kristine Lockwood (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:23
45 Nora Collins (SO) Fenwick High School 21:31



46 37 Kelly Rocheleau (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:32
47 Jessica Lancaster (JR) Marian Catholic High School 21:37
48 Meaghan McLoughlin (JR) Marist High School 21:38
49 38 Maureen Barker (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:49
50 39 Kara Slattery (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:50
51 Lauren Gajkowski (SR) Nazareth Academy 22:03
52 Maureen Healy (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:16
53 40 Katie Bland (JR) Providence High School 22:19
54 Amy Vranicar (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:23
55 41 Brittany Wilkin (SR) Providence High School 23:40
56 42 Brittany Dipietro (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:19
57 43 Melanie Richardson (JR) Providence High School 24:46
58 44 Liz Regan (JR) Providence High School 24:47
59 45 Ashley Martens (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:32
60 Nora Herron (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:41
61 Liz Lindemann (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:42
62 Carly Beazley (SR) Providence High School 26:08
63 Kara Lomasney (JR) Providence High School 26:52



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name Benet Academy Time

1 1 Abby Higgins (SO) Benet Academy 18:08
4 4 Katie Dunn (FR) Benet Academy 18:46
7 7 Jeanine Bentley (JR) Benet Academy 19:14
8 8 Sarah Clark (FR) Benet Academy 19:16

16 16 Kristin Sellers (SO) Benet Academy 19:48
Total 36

19 Corie Sanders (SO) Benet Academy 19:53
38 Hannah Fisher (SO) Benet Academy 21:04

Place Points Name Carmel High School Time
5 5 Colleen Donovan (JR) Carmel High School 18:53
6 6 Carly Reiger (JR) Carmel High School 18:56

11 11 Ashley Heileinggoetter (JR) Carmel High School 19:25
15 15 Sarah Stolz (JR) Carmel High School 19:40
22 21 Kerry Devitt (JR) Carmel High School 19:59

Total 58
36 Maegan Petkus (SR) Carmel High School 20:56
43 Mia Haugen (SR) Carmel High School 21:14

Place Points Name Fenwick High School Time
2 2 Claire Kissane (SR) Fenwick High School 18:38
9 9 Cailley Chakeen (SR) Fenwick High School 19:18

12 12 Elizabeth Boyle (JR) Fenwick High School 19:26
14 14 Megan Koren (SR) Fenwick High School 19:39
23 22 Therese Grady (FR) Fenwick High School 20:06

Total 59
25 Holly Bresnahan (SO) Fenwick High School 20:17
45 Nora Collins (SO) Fenwick High School 21:31

Place Points Name Joliet Catholic Academy Time
27 25 Laurenn Jarema (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:35
40 34 Amy Gegenheimer (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:07
46 37 Kelly Rocheleau (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:32
56 42 Brittany Dipietro (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:19
59 45 Ashley Martens (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:32

Total 183
60 Nora Herron (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:41
61 Liz Lindemann (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:42



Place Points Name Marian Catholic High School Time
10 10 Danielle Smith (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:20
17 17 Jackie Stillman (JR) Marian Catholic High School 19:51
24 23 Katie Stillman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:14
29 27 Katrin Kroning (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:41
32 30 Brittany Fulton (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:48

Total 107
47 Jessica Lancaster (JR) Marian Catholic High School 21:37
52 Maureen Healy (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:16

Place Points Name Marist High School Time
13 13 Hilary Mitchell (JR) Marist High School 19:32
21 20 Tricia Doherty (JR) Marist High School 19:58
28 26 Stacy Konow (SO) Marist High School 20:39
31 29 Amanda Leone (JR) Marist High School 20:47
34 32 Bridget Bentley (JR) Marist High School 20:52

Total 120
42 Mary Austin (FR) Marist High School 21:12
48 Meaghan McLoughlin (JR) Marist High School 21:38

Place Points Name Nazareth Academy Time
18 18 Mary Kate Jackson (SR) Nazareth Academy 19:52
30 28 Katie Smith (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:44
44 36 Kristine Lockwood (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:23
49 38 Maureen Barker (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:49
50 39 Kara Slattery (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:50

Total 159
51 Lauren Gajkowski (SR) Nazareth Academy 22:03
54 Amy Vranicar (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:23

Place Points Name Providence High School Time
41 35 Elizabeth Biangmano (SO) Providence High School 21:09
53 40 Katie Bland (JR) Providence High School 22:19
55 41 Brittany Wilkin (SR) Providence High School 23:40
57 43 Melanie Richardson (JR) Providence High School 24:46
58 44 Liz Regan (JR) Providence High School 24:47

Total 203
62 Carly Beazley (SR) Providence High School 26:08
63 Kara Lomasney (JR) Providence High School 26:52

Place Points Name St Viator High School Time
3 3 Ashley Fratto (JR) St Viator High School 18:45

20 19 Allyson Cataldo (JR) St Viator High School 19:57
26 24 Lauren Fabbri (FR) St Viator High School 20:27
33 31 Elaine Simpson (JR) St Viator High School 20:50
35 33 Christine Novotny (SO) St Viator High School 20:53

Total 110
37 Ginny Krawzak (SO) St Viator High School 21:02
39 Tori Callero (FR) St Viator High School 21:05


